

## COLLIN COUNTY, COUNTY COURTS AT LAW ORDER EXTENDING JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING HEALTH AND SAFETY CONCERNS

All preventative measures taken by the County Court at Law Judges and outlined in the Order dated March 13, 2020 will remain in effect until at least May 8, 2020.

SIGNED on 3/18/2020.

## /s/Corinne Mason

By Honorable Corinne Mason Local Administrative County Judge County Court at Law Number One

## On behalf of:

County Court at Law Number Two
Honorable Barnett Walker
County Court at Law Number Three
Honorable Lance Baxter
County Court at Law Number Four
Honorable David Rippel
County Court at Law Number Five
Honorable Danny Wilson
County Court at Law Number Six
Honorable Jay Bender
County Court at Law Number Seven
Honorable David Waddill